©2005 Device Engineering Inc Page 1 of 10  DS-MW-03182-01 Rev E
  04/20/2005
FEATURES
• Adjustable rise and fall times
• Low supply current
• Capable of driving 30 nF || 400Ω
• Digitally selectable 12.5 or 100 kbit/sec data rate
• Adjustable output voltages swing

0.65% AQL
@ -55°C
Ordering Information
Part Number Package Operating Temperature Range Burn In
DEI3182A-DMS 16-Lead Side-braze Ceramic DIP -55°C to + 125°C N
DEI3182A-DMB 16-Lead Side-braze Ceramic DIP -55°C to + 125°C Y
DEI3182A-CMS 16-Lead CERDIP -55°C to + 125°C N
DEI3182A-CMB 16-Lead CERDIP -55°C to + 125°C Y
DEI3182A-EMS 28 Lead Ceramic LCC -55°C to + 125°C N
DEI3182A-EMB 28 Lead Ceramic LCC -55°C to + 125°C Y
Note:  The –CMB/-DMB/-EMB parts may be marked as –CMS /–DMS/-EMS with a “B” stamp to denote burn-in.
DEI reserves the right to make changes to any products or specifications herein.  DEI makes no warranty, representation, or
guarantee regarding suitability of its products for any particular purpose.